
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

LIST OF COUNCILLORS 2021 – 2026 

 

AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS 

No. Name and Surname Ward Contact Number Email Address 

1 Dabhelia Shabier Ahmed 3 0722863402 Shabier.Dabhelia@mogalecity.gov.za 

2 David Doreen Sebakanyana 7 
MMC FINANCE 

0766396655 Doreen.David@mogalecity.gov.za 

mailto:Shabier.Dabhelia@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Doreen.David@mogalecity.gov.za


 

3 Khol Moeketsi Vernon 14 0787070090 Moeketsi.Khol@mogalecity.gov.za 

4 Khumalo Velile Bennet 9 0769278257 Velile.Khumalo@mogalecity.gov.za 

5 Lesuthu Ebenezer Lehlohonolo Lebewana 6 0799987020 Ebenezer.Lesuthu@mogalecity.gov.za 

6 Makgatho Francis Motlalepule PR 

MMC PUBLIC 
SAFETY 

0718626379 Francis.Makgatho@mogalecity.gov.za 

7 Mankazana Cynthia Maria 8 0825966939 Cynthia.Mankazana@mogalecity.gov.za 

8 Mdlane Betty PR 0633282936 betty.mdlane@mogalecity.gov.za 

9 Mnyaji Wandile 2 0813594596 Wandile.Mnyaji@mogalecity.gov.za 

10 Modiko Dorah Mahappy 32 

MMC 
SPORTS,ARTS, 
CULTURE & 
RECREATION 

0820563387 Dorah.Modiko@mogalecity.gov.za 

11 Modise Peter Kgotlaetsile 11 

MMC UTILITIES 
MANAGEMENT 

0849710283 Peter.Modise@mogalecity.gov.za 

12 Moeketsi Lehuma Rebecca 24 0715665706 Lehuma.Moeketsi@mogalecity.gov.za 

13 Mogoje Meriam Motlalepula PR 

MMC HUMAN 
SETTLEMENT & 
RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT 

0781569739 Merriam.Mogoje@mogalecity.gov.za 

mailto:Moeketsi.Khol@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Velile.Khumalo@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Ebenezer.Lesuthu@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Francis.Makgatho@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Cynthia.Mankazana@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:betty.mdlane@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Wandile.Mnyaji@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Dorah.Modiko@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Peter.Modise@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Lehuma.Moeketsi@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Merriam.Mogoje@mogalecity.gov.za


 

     

14 Mokoto Ramilo Johannes 36 0832892038 Ramilo.Mokoto@mogalecity.gov.za 

15 Molefe Bernard Victor 31 0823350713 Benard.Molefe@mogalecity.gov.za 

16 Sandra Mokgwathi 12 076 311 9581  

17 Mosala Moagaesi Cornelius 27 0761581852 Moagaesi.Mosala@mogalecity.gov.za 

18 Motlhophe Kabelo 5 0717852752 Kabelo.Motlhophe@mogalecity.gov.za 

19 Munyai Resenga Emmanuel 30 0630037544 Risenga.Munyai@mogalecity.gov.za 

20 Muravha Jonas Octavious 16 0793942763 Jonas.Muravha@mogalecity.gov.za 

21 Nhlapo Nhlanhla 34 0684154429 Nhlanhla.Nhlapo@mogalecity.gov.za 

22 Ntshabele Lucky Lesego 4 0784041022 Lucky.Ntshabele@mogalecity.gov.za 

23 Pii Lesego Palesa 13 0646816199 Lesego.Pii@mogalecity.gov.za 

24 Resha Lwando Gift 1 0812111109 Lwando.Resha@mogalecity.gov.za 

25 Segapela Nyakallo Given 19 

MME LOCAL 
ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT 

0714971632 Nyakallo.Segapela@mogalecity.gov.za 

26 Sele Lucky Godfrey PR 

SPEAKER OF 
COUNCIL 

0796013904 Lucky.Sele@mogalecity.gov.za 

27 Tabiwa Phindani Samson 23 0730274896 Phindani.Tabiwa@mogalecity.gov.za 

mailto:Ramilo.Mokoto@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Benard.Molefe@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Moagaesi.Mosala@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Kabelo.Motlhophe@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Risenga.Munyai@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Jonas.Muravha@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Nhlanhla.Nhlapo@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Lucky.Ntshabele@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Lesego.Pii@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Lwando.Resha@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Nyakallo.Segapela@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Lucky.Sele@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Phindani.Tabiwa@mogalecity.gov.za


 

28 Taunyane Motsamai Hendrick 15 0711266827 Motsamai.Taunyane@mogalecity.gov.za 

29 Tshose Lordby Thapelo 25 0717865029 Lordby.Tshose@mogalecity.gov.za 

30 Witbooi Nenzane David 35 0785801729 Nenzane.Witbooi@mogalecity.gov.za 

31 Xhale Nomalungelo Theodorah 10 0717858657 Nomalungelo.Xhale@mogalecity.gov.za 

 

No. Name and Surname Ward Contact Number Email Address 

1 Cochrane Shenan Louise Allison PR 0835104745 Shenan.Cochrane@mogalecity.gov.za 

2 Du toit Lynette Estelle 21 0720885435 Lynette.duToit@mogalecity.gov.za 

3 Govindasamy Sharon PR 0846905785 sharon.govindasamy@mogalecity.gov.za 

4 Gray Tyron Michael PR 0846655918 Tyrone.Gray@mogalecity.gov.za 

5 Holtzhausen Jacubus Johannes 18 0828537750 Jacobus.Holtzhausen@mogalecity.gov.za 

6 Jooste Aloysa 29 0799145004 Aloysa.Jooste@mogalecity.gov.za 

7 Kotze Johannes Nicolaas 28 0812870450  johannes.kotze@mogalecity.gov.za 

8 Kubayi Botse Anna PR 0769184377 Bongani.Nkosi@mogalecity.gov.za 

10 Lekagane Kagiso Edmund PR 0647571391 kagiso.lekagane@mogalecity.gov.za 

11 Lekoto Lucia Lesego PR 0659328132 Lucia.Lekoto@mogalecity.gov.za 

12 Mahne Edwina PR 0828510634 edwina.mahne@mogalecity.gov.za 

13 Moleba Louis Whitey 26 0822653568 Louis.Moleba@mogalecity.gov.za 

14 Moralo Oupa Sam Samuel PR 0824205807 Oupa.Moralo@mogalecity.gov.za 

mailto:Motsamai.Taunyane@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Lordby.Tshose@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Nenzane.Witbooi@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Nomalungelo.Xhale@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Shenan.Cochrane@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Lynette.duToit@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:sharon.govindasamy@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Tyrone.Gray@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Jacobus.Holtzhausen@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Aloysa.Jooste@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:%20johannes.kotze@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Bongani.Nkosi@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:kagiso.lekagane@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Lucia.Lekoto@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:edwina.mahne@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Louis.Moleba@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Oupa.Moralo@mogalecity.gov.za


 

     

15 Naude Maria Christina Gertruida 38 0826576211 Maria.Naude@mogalecity.gov.za 

16 Nieuwenhyzen Devin Charles 22 0742864226 Devin.nieuwenhyzen@mogalecity.gov.za 

17 Nqosa Motlatsi Macdonald PR 0846449303/083584 
8411 

mptlatsi.nqosa@mogalecity.gov.za 

18 Pannall Jaqueline Lynette 37 0723091927 jaqueline.pannall@mogalecity.gov.za 

19 Seleka Joyce Boitumelo PR 0605068518 seleka.boitumelo@mogalecity.gov.za 

20 Tapani Thizwilondi James 33 0740468280 Thizwilondi.Tapani@mogalecity.gov.za 

21 Trump Mark Llewellyn 20 0824411992 Mark.Trump@mogalecity.gov.za 

22 Van der Westhuizen Chris Johannes PR 0829028083 chris.vdwesthuizen@mogalecity.gov.za 

23 Van Loggerenberg Aletta 17 0814133695 Aletta.vanLoggerenberg@mogalecity.gov.za 

24 Britz Gwen 39 0721473644 Gwen.britz@mogalecity.gov.za 

25 Kotze Johannes Nicolaas PR 0812870450  
Johannes.kotze@mogalecity.gov.za 

26 Matshaba Pule Levy PR  Levy.matshaba@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

No. Name and Surname Ward Contact Number Email Address 

4 Hleza Mlandeni Aubrey PR 0847086525 Mlandeni.Hleza@mogalecity.gov.za 

10 Koboekae Mosimanegape John PR 
 

MMC ROADS & 
TRANSPORT 

0812136713 Mosimanegape.Koboekae@mogalecity.gov.za 

2 Koto Thabiso Gerald PR 0662021780 Thabiso.Koto@mogalecity.gov.za 

mailto:Maria.Naude@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Devin.nieuwenhyzen@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Gregory.Dalton@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:jaqueline.pannall@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:seleka.boitumelo@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Thizwilondi.Tapani@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Mark.Trump@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:chris.vdwesthuizen@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Aletta.vanLoggerenberg@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Gwen.britz@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Johannes.kotze@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Levy.matshaba@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Mlandeni.Hleza@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Mosimanegape.Koboekae@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Thabiso.Koto@mogalecity.gov.za


 

6 Lephadi Mduduzi Raymond PR 0720258530 Mduduzi.Lephadi@mogalecity.gov.za 

7 Mandju Kholeka PR 

MMC CORPORATE 
SUPPORT 
SERVICES 

0659706172  

 
kholeka.mandju@mogalecity.gov.za 

11 Mdluli Elizabeth PR 0620641662 Elizabeth.Mdluli@mogalecity.gov.za 

1 Mkruquli Xolile Livingstone PR 
MMC INTERGRATED 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
MANAGEMENT 

0812140425 Xolile.Mkruquli@mogalecity.gov.za 

8 Ngobeni Frans PR 0784035151 Frans.Ngobeni@mogalecity.gov.za 

5 Ntshangase Kelebogile Constance PR 0603998104 Kelebogile.Ntshangase@mogalecity.gov.za 

3 Ramaisa Tsholofelo PR 
 

WHIP OF COUNCIL 

0611383305 Tsholofelo.Ramaisa@mogalecity.gov.za 

9 Segoludi Wonderful PR 

MMC SOCIAL 
DEVELOPMENTT 
SERVICE 

0738030048 wonderful,segoludi@mogalecity.gov.za 

 

No. Name and Surname Ward Contact Number Email Address 

1 Badenhorst Anna Maria PR 0835777432 Anna.Badenhorst@mogalecity.gov.za 

2 Gouws Lourens Johannes PR 0825588271 Lourens.Gouws@mogalecity.gov.za 

3 Liebenberg Johan PR  johan.liebenberg@mogalecity.gov.za 

mailto:Mduduzi.Lephadi@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:kholeka.mandju@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Elizabeth.Mdluli@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Xolile.Mkruquli@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Frans.Ngobeni@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Kelebogile.Ntshangase@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Tsholofelo.Ramaisa@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Nombulelo.Sithole@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Anna.Badenhorst@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Lourens.Gouws@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:johan.liebenberg@mogalecity.gov.za


 

4 Steenkamp Tjaart Johannes PR 0828067891 Tjaart.Steenkamp@mogalecity.gov.za 

5 Steyn Annamarie PR 0723172832 Annamarie.Steyn@mogalecity.gov.za 

6 Toerien Danie PR 0726244659 Danie.Toerien@mogalecity.gov.za 

 

No. Name and Surname Ward Contact Number Email Address 

1 Lebesa Sokwang Lydia PR 0730395175/ 
0712984009 

Sokwang.Lebesa@mogalecity.gov.za 

 

No. Name and Surname Ward Contact Number Email Address 

1 Nkosi Bongani Eric PR 0812622348 Bongani.Nkosi@mogalecity.gov.za 

 

No. Name and Surname Ward Contact Number Email Address 

1 Ntando Thomas PR 0614226761/ 
0677434304 

Thomas.Ntando@mogalecity.gov.za 

 

No. Name and Surname Ward Contact Number Email Address 

1 Thupane Danny Molefi PR 
 

EXECUTIVE MAYOR 

0836570680 
 

Danny.Thupane@mogalecity.gov.za 

 

mailto:Tjaart.Steenkamp@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Annamarie.Steyn@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Danie.Toerien@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Sokwang.Lebesa@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Bongani.Nkosi@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Thomas.Ntando@mogalecity.gov.za
mailto:Danny.Thupane@mogalecity.gov.za

